
 
 

 
FREE HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES AND FOOD PROGRAMME (HAF) 

 
Dear Parent/Guardian, 
 
We are delighted to announce that we will be running HAF camps during the summer holidays at Chapel 
St Leonards Primary School, Skegness Academy, and Horncastle Primary School. The HAF camps 
provide eligible pupils with the opportunity to attend 16 days of holiday provision across the summer 
holidays FREE OF CHARGE. The fun-filled days will have a variety of options to suit all children, including 
multi sport activities, arts and crafts, Lego building, Laser Tag, and much more.  
 
The HAF camps are available to all children who are eligible to receive Free School Meals. If you wish to 
check your eligibility, please do so through the following link: https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/school-
pupil-support/apply-free-school-meals 
 
All eligible children will also receive a free hot meal each day, which is selected when booking places on 
the camps. To ensure that you receive the correct meal choice, bookings must be made 5 days before the 
date of the camp.  The menu and meal options can be found via the following link: 
http://jbsportcoaching.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/HAF-Food-Menu.pdf  
  
The details for the camps are as follows: 
 

Chapel St Leonards Primary School 
Camp 1 Monday 26th July Tuesday 27th July Wednesday 28th July Thursday 29th July 
Camp 2 Monday 2nd Aug Tuesday 3rd Aug Wednesday 4th Aug Thursday 5th Aug 
Camp 3 Monday 9th Aug Tuesday 10th Aug Wednesday 11th Aug Thursday 12th Aug 
Camp 4 Monday 23rd Aug Tuesday 24th Aug Wednesday 25th Aug Thursday 26th Aug 
 

Skegness Academy 
Camp 1 Monday 26th July Tuesday 27th July Wednesday 28th July Thursday 29th July 
Camp 2 Monday 2nd Aug Tuesday 3rd Aug Wednesday 4th Aug Thursday 5th Aug 
Camp 3 Monday 9th Aug Tuesday 10th Aug Wednesday 11th Aug Thursday 12th Aug 
Camp 4 Monday 23rd Aug Tuesday 24th Aug Wednesday 25th Aug Thursday 26th Aug 
 

Horncastle Primary School 
Camp 1 Monday 26th July Tuesday 27th July Wednesday 28th July Thursday 29th July 
Camp 2 Monday 2nd Aug Tuesday 3rd Aug Wednesday 4th Aug Thursday 5th Aug 
Camp 3 Monday 16th Aug Tuesday 17th Aug Wednesday 18th Aug Thursday 19th Aug 
Camp 4 Monday 23rd Aug Tuesday 24th Aug Wednesday 25th Aug Thursday 26th Aug 
 

• Camps run from 10am to 4pm each day 
• There are 60 places (available first come, first served) 
• Link for booking: https://jbssportscoaching.schoolipal.co.uk/ or the QR: 
• You will need to register your child prior to making any bookings 
• Book through the HAF Multi Activity Holiday Camp section 
• Bookings can be made from Monday 12th July 2021 

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/school-pupil-support/apply-free-school-meals
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/school-pupil-support/apply-free-school-meals
http://jbsportcoaching.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/HAF-Food-Menu.pdf
https://jbssportscoaching.schoolipal.co.uk/


If your child is not eligible for free school meals but still wishes to attend, bookings can still be 
made through the link shown above by selecting the preferred holiday camp venue, not HAF Multi 
Activity Camp. 
 
If we are experiencing extremely high demand for the places, you may be asked to provide proof of 
eligibility on arrival, and may be refused a place if you cannot provide proof, or are not eligible for the 
free places.  
 
Confirmation of free school meal eligibility can be requested via email from: 
mailto:free_school_meals@lincolnshire.gov.uk, or requested through Lincolnshire County Council 

Customer Services who can be contacted on: 01522 782030.  
 
We are extremely exited about the summer HAF project, and we hope it can be of huge benefit to many 
children across the county. 
 
We look forward to seeing lots of the children over the summer! 
 
Many thanks 
 
JB’s Sports Coaching 
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